
ENGLISH

1.	 Install the tubular support (B) to the 
engine’s bottom flange (A), see drawing.

2.	 Replace the fine inlet grid by the connection 
flange with grid (C). N.B. Only applies to 
the fan models 1300/1800/2100.

3.	 Use the tube clamps to tighten the tubular 
support.

NEDERLANDS

1.	 Monteer de staander (B) op de flens (A) 
aan de onderzijde van de motor; 
zie tekening.

2.	 Vervang het fijne aanzuigrooster door de 
aansluitflens met rooster (C). N.B. 
Alleen van toepassing op ventilatormodel 
1300/1800/2100.

3.	 Gebruik de buisklemmen om de staander 
vast te maken.

DEUTSCH

1.	 Rohrstativ (B) an den Fußflansch (A) des 
Motors (siehe Zeichnung) montieren.

2.	 Ansauggitter durch Anschlussflansch 
mit Gitter (C) ersetzen. 
ACHTUNG! Trifft nur auf Ventilatormodelle 
1300/1800/2100 zu.

3.	 Rohrstativ mit Rohrschellen befestigen.

Français

1.	 Installer le support tubulaire (B) aux 
pattes inférieures du moteur (A), 
voir le plan.

2.	 Remettre l’entrée fine grille à l’aide des 
pattes de raccordement avec grille (C). 
N.B. Uniquement sur les modèles de 
ventilateurs 1300/1800/2100.

3.	 Utiliser les pinces de tubes pour serrer 
le support tubulaire.

ESPAÑOL

1.	 Monte el soporte tubular (B) en la brida 
inferior del motor (A), véase dibujo.

2.	 Sustituya la rejilla de entrada fina por 
la brida de conexión con rejilla (C). 
Nota: solo es aplicable a los modelos 
de ventilador 1300/1800/2100.

3.	 Use las abrazaderas de tubo para apretar 
el soporte tubular.

Svenska

1.	 Montera rörstödet (B) mot motorns 
bottenfläns (A), se ritning.

2.	 Byt ut det fina inloppsnätet på 
anslutningsflänsen mot nät (C). 
OBS: Gäller endast fläktmodellerna 
1300/1800/2100.

3.	 Använd rörklämmor för att dra åt rörstödet.

N.B. (C) is not included in the mounting set MB-FUA/S2.

MB-FUA/S1 + MB-FUA/S2

Instruction sheet

Art. no.: 0000100314 + 0000100315

0000100975/010812/A

Page 1

A

B

C



The MB-FUA/S includes:

4x	 tube clamp
1x	 tubular support (B)
1x	 connection flange with grid (C)*
4x	 hex screw M8x25
4x	 flange bolt
4x	 lock nut M8
4x	 lock nut M6
8x	 washer M8

* (C) is not included in the mounting set MB-FUA/S2.

MB-FUA/S1 + MB-FUA/S2

Instruction sheet

Art. no.: 0000100314 + 0000100315

0000100975/010812/A

Page 2

4x

4x

4x

1x

4x

4x

8x

1x


